

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/28/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-452, 090E-451, 014A-451  
& 034-451

COUNTY: Lawrence, Meade & Pennington  
Asphalt Concrete Pavement  
Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2015  
and as per Spec. Prov.

PCN NO. i3v9, i3va, i3vc & i3vd  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 197,939.06

				Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD			
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090W-452 PCN i3v9</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
002	Grinding Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1506.00		0.00	13.75	20,707.50		0.00
003	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	679.00		0.00	0.40	271.60		0.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	542.00		0.00	0.40	216.80		0.00
005	Traffic Control	Unit	587.00		0.00	2.50	1,467.50		0.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,750.00	3,750.00		0.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00		0.00
008	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	542.00		0.00	1.25	677.50		0.00
<b>090WE-451 PCN i3va</b>									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,400.00	13,400.00		0.00
010	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	13.00		0.00	8.00	104.00		0.00
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	26.70		0.00	335.00	8,944.50		0.00
012	Traffic Control	Unit	587.00		0.00	2.50	1,467.50		0.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00		0.00
<b>014A-451 PCN i3vc</b>									
015	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
016	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	79.00		0.00	8.00	632.00		0.00
017	Water for Granular Material	MGal	0.80		0.00	400.00	320.00		0.00
018	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
019	Base Course	Ton	78.70		0.00	120.00	9,444.00		0.00
020	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	256.40		0.00	180.00	46,152.00		0.00
021	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2133.00		0.00	5.00	10,665.00		0.00
022	18" RCP Class 2 Furnish	Ft	54.00		0.00	45.00	2,430.00		0.00
023	18" RCP Install	Ft	54.00		0.00	80.00	4,320.00		0.00
024	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4.00		0.00	550.00	2,200.00		0.00
025	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4.00		0.00	1,100.00	4,400.00		0.00
026	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	3392.00		0.00	0.40	1,356.80		0.00
027	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2544.00		0.00	0.40	1,017.60		0.00
028	Flagging	Hour	160.00		0.00	23.55	3,768.00		0.00
	Traffic Control	Unit	742.00		0.00	2.50	1,855.00		0.00
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
030	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1696.00		0.00	1.25	2,120.00		0.00
031	Erosion Control	LS	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
032	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00		0.00	12.50	2,000.00		0.00
033	Dewatering	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00

034-451 PCN i3vd									
034	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,700.00	16,700.00		0.00
035	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	83.00		0.00	8.00	664.00		0.00
036	Water for Granular Material	MGal	0.30		0.00	500.00	150.00		0.00
037	Base Course	Ton	31.50		0.00	80.00	2,520.00		0.00
038	Shot Rock	Ton	75.00		0.00	80.00	6,000.00		0.00
039	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	33.30		0.00	300.00	9,990.00		0.00
040	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	63.00		0.00	0.40	25.20		0.00
041	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	50.00		0.00	0.40	20.00		0.00
042	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	23.55	4,710.00		0.00
043	Traffic Control	Unit	495.00		0.00	2.50	1,237.50		0.00
044	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
045	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	625.00	625.00		0.00
046	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.25	62.50		0.00
047	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	210.00		0.00	5.00	1,050.00		0.00
									0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>	<b>262,441.50</b>			<b>0.00</b>
									<b>0.00</b>